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  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Well done for 

attendance this term 

everyone, come on 

Stebon! 

 
 
 
 
 
 

School will be closed from Mon 25th Oct 2021 to Fri 29th Oct 2021 for half term. 

The children will be back in school for the second half of the autumn term on                 

Mon 1st Nov 2021. Have a lovely holiday everyone! 

Remember clocks are moving back on Sun 31st Oct! 

Parents consultations will be held in the week commencing Mon 1st Nov. 

All the children worked really 

hard to learn their lines, the 

songs and dance moves. It 

was a tremendous amount of 

work for their first half term 

back to school and they did 

a superb job! Their 

performances mesmerised 

the whole audience. They 

showed determination, 

bravery and teamwork in 

abundance and made us all 

very proud. 

Well done Year 5! 

Year 5 Moana performances 

Twitter 

@stebon_primary 
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Year 2 had a visit from some dragons on Thursday! 

We had some assemblies for Year 1-6 to launch the exciting Explorers project. 

Make sure to ask your children what they did in their explorer families this afternoon. 
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Looking for something to do with the family this half term 

holiday? 

Why not visit Chrisp Street Community Cycle Centre, Vesey 

Path, London E14 6BT (Opposite Chrisp Street Ideas Store) 

where you can take part in FREE loan bikes and cycling 

activities for all the family. 

 

Wednesday 27th October  

10:00 - 11:30 On Road Cycle Skills 

13:30 - 14:30 Learn to Ride 

16:00 - 18:00 Bright The Night Family Ride 

 

Friday 29th October 

10:00 - 11:30 Learn to Fix Your Bike 

13:30 - 14:30 Improve Your Cycle Skills 

16:00 - 17:00 Family Learn to Ride 

 

Spaces are limited so make sure you book a slot on https://

www.communitycycles.co.uk/  

Key dates for the Autumn 2021 term 

School open: Mon 6 Sep – Fri 22 Oct 2021 

Half term:  Mon 25 Oct – Fri 29 Oct 2021 

School open: Mon 1 Nov – Fri 17 Dec 2021 

Christmas Holiday: Mon 20 Dec – Mon 3 Jan 2022 

 

Upcoming events: 

Parent consultations: Week beginning Mon 1st Nov 

2021 

Christmas events: Week beginning Mon 6th Dec 

2021—Fri 17th Dec 2021 

Flu vaccination: 19th Nov 2021 

Fluoride varnish programme: Thu Mon 31st Jan 2022—

Tue 1st Feb 2022 

Start & End of the day arrangements Autumn 2021 

Gates open for soft start from 8.55 - 9.10am 

Children will be greeted at their gates and hand sanitizer 

used before entering. 

Nursery  Nursery gate, open at 9am  

Reception  Peace garden gate (next to car park)  

Y1 & Y2   Main gate  

Y3 & Y4   MUGA/climbing frame gate  

Y5 & Y6   Office gate  

Parents to all come through main gate to collect, one way 

route out. 

Nursery    Nursery gate - 3.30pm  

Reception, Y1 & Y2  Classroom doors - 3.15pm  

Y3, Y4 & Y5   Playground - 3.30pm 

Y6     Office gate - 3:30pm 

Congratulations to Brian Cox class who have had the 

highest attendance this half term at 97.65%. 

As a reward all the children in Brian Cox class were 

able to snack on a platter of fruit and cheese whilst 

playing fun games with the attendance team. 
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@wellonepb on twitter 
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